
CR-50 - Page 1 of 50



CR-50 - Page 2 of 50



CR-50 - Page 3 of 50



CR-50 - Page 4 of 50



 
SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING 
 
COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION 
 
 
No.      CR-50   
      Series of 2017 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 
 
 

             
Series of 2017 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN 
AND KEENE CONCRETE, INC. FOR THE 2017 CDBG CONCRETE REPLACEMENT 
PROJECT 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, 
COLORADO, THAT: 
 

Section 1. The Agreement between the City of Northglenn and Keene Concrete, Inc. 
attached hereto, in an amount of $179,800.00 with a contingency of $25,547.00 for a total amount 
not to exceed $205,347.00 for the 2017 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Concrete 
Replacement Project is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute same on behalf of 
the City of Northglenn. 
 

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this _______day of _______________________, 2017. 
 

 
 
      
JOYCE DOWNING 
Mayor 

 
 
ATTEST:        
 
 
         
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC  
City Clerk    
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
COREY Y. HOFFMANN 
City Attorney 

CR-50 - Page 5 of 50



CR-50 - Page 6 of 50



CR-50 - Page 7 of 50



CR-50 - Page 8 of 50



CR-50 - Page 9 of 50



CR-50 - Page 10 of 50



CR-50 - Page 11 of 50



CR-50 - Page 12 of 50



CR-50 - Page 13 of 50



CR-50 - Page 14 of 50



CR-50 - Page 15 of 50



CR-50 - Page 16 of 50



CR-50 - Page 17 of 50



CR-50 - Page 18 of 50



CR-50 - Page 19 of 50



CR-50 - Page 20 of 50



CR-50 - Page 21 of 50



CR-50 - Page 22 of 50



CR-50 - Page 23 of 50



CR-50 - Page 24 of 50



CR-50 - Page 25 of 50



CR-50 - Page 26 of 50



CR-50 - Page 27 of 50



CR-50 - Page 28 of 50



CR-50 - Page 29 of 50



CR-50 - Page 30 of 50



CR-50 - Page 31 of 50



CR-50 - Page 32 of 50



CR-50 - Page 33 of 50



CR-50 - Page 34 of 50



CR-50 - Page 35 of 50



CR-50 - Page 36 of 50



CR-50 - Page 37 of 50



CR-50 - Page 38 of 50



CR-50 - Page 39 of 50



CR-50 - Page 40 of 50



CR-50 - Page 41 of 50



CR-50 - Page 42 of 50



CR-50 - Page 43 of 50



CR-50 - Page 44 of 50



CR-50 - Page 45 of 50



CR-50 - Page 46 of 50



CR-50 - Page 47 of 50



CR-50 - Page 48 of 50



CR-50 - Page 49 of 50



CR-50 - Page 50 of 50




